CAFFE

PORTICO

CUCINA ITALIANA

BEVANDE

(DRINKS)

Bevande Calde

Espresso / Ristretto / Macchiato
Doppio

Caffé Corretto

Caffée Portico

Cappuccino

Latte Macchiato

Flat White

Mokaccino

Cioccolata Calda

Cioccolata Italiana

Americano
Please ask for decaffeinated

Grande
Bis (extra shot)

Sciroppo (syrup shot)

Caramel, Hazelnut, Vanilla, Toffeenut

Pot of loose leaf tea

This award winning tea comes in:
Breakfast, Green, Earl Grey, Red Berry,
Camomile, Peppermint, Red Bush

Alternative milks: Soy & Oat available

Yy @caffeportico

£3.00

£3.50

£3.95

£3.25

£3.75

£3.95

£3.95

£4.25

£3.95

£3.95

£3.50

£1.25

£1.25

£1.25

£3.75

f caffeporticolincoln

Bibite Fresche
San Benedetto Sparkling / Still 50cl

San Pellegrino
Limonata, Aranciata, Aranciata amara

Galvanina organic Italian
sparkling fruit drink
Mandarin, Blood Orange, Pink Grapefruit

Coke / Coke Zero

Belvoir Presse
Ginger, Elderflower

Pago fresh fruit juices
Orange, Apple, Peach, Tropical

Bollicine
Prosecco

Bellini
Prosecco & Peach Juice

Mimosa
Prosecco & Orange Juice

@ caffeportico

£4.50

£3.95

£4.75

£3.95

£4.25

£3.95

£10.95

£11.25

£11.25




CAFFE

PORTICO

CUCINA ITALIANA

COLAZIONE

(BREAKFAST)

SERVED UNTIL 12.00PM

Hand cut Wholemeal or White Toast £5.50 Portico Breakfast £16.50
With butter, jam, marmalade, Nutella or Marmite 2 rashers of smoked back bacon, 2 Redhill Farm
Lincolnshire sausages, black pudding, 2 eggs any
style, mushrooms, and my Nonna's special recipe
tomatoes. Served with 2 slices of hand cut toast

Toasted Panettone with Butter £4.95 o
and a glass of orange juice.

Porridge with Dried Fruit & Honey £5.50 Small Portico Breakfast £13.95
2 rashers of smoked back bacon, 1 Redhill Farm
Lincolnshire sausage, 1 egg any style, mushrooms,

Eggs on 2 Slices of Hand Cut Toast £7.95 and my Nonna's special recipe tomatoes. Served

Poached, scrambled or fried with 1 slice of hand cut toast.

Add: Sausage, bacon - £1.75 each
Add: Spinach, avocado, mushrooms or tomatoes - £1.50 per item
Salmon & Avocado £14.50
Served with scrambled eggs and 2 slices of hand
Mushrooms on 2 Slices of Hand Cut Toast £7.95 cut toast
Sliced breakfast mushrooms pan fried and seasoned.

Add cream if you feel naughty!

Add: Sausage, bacon - £1.75 each Ham & Eggs £14.50
Add: Spinach, avocado, egg or tomatoes - £1.50 per item Italian: Freshly sliced Parma ham and scrambled eggs
English: Boiled ham and fried eggs. Both served with

2 slices of hand cut toast

Tomatoes on 2 Slices of Hand Cut Toast £7.95 Add: Mushrooms, tomatoes, avocado or mozzarella - £1.50 per item
Special recipe breakfast tomatoes cooked how my

Nonna used to do them

Add: Sausage, bacon - £1.75 each

Add: Spinach, avocado, egg or mushrooms - £1.50 per item

Bacon Sandwich £7.50
3 rashers of smoked back bacon on hand cut bread

Allergen Disclaimer

i Please be advised that our menu items may contain or come into
Add: Egg, mushrooms, tomatoes - £1.50 per item contact with common allergens, including wheat, gluten, soy, peanuts,
tree nuts, dairy, eggs, sesame, fish, and shellfish. While we take
precautions to minimize cross-contact, we cannot guarantee the

i complete absence of allergens in any of our dishes. If you have a food
Redhill Farm Lincolnshire Sausage Sandwich £8.50 allergy or dietary restriction, please inform your server before placing

on hand cut bread your order.

Add: Egg, bacon, mushrooms, tomatoes - £1.50 per item

Yy @caffeportico f caffeporticolincoln @ caffeportico




