

# BEVANDE

(DRINKS)

Bevande Calde	
Espresso / Ristretto / Macchiato	£3.00
Doppio	£3.50
Caffè Corretto	£3.95
Caffè Portico	£3.25
Cappuccino	£3.75
Latte Macchiato	£3.95
Flat White	£3.95
Mokaccino	£4.25
Cioccolata Calda	£3.95
Cioccolata Italiana	£3.95
Americano Please ask for decaffeinated	£3.50
Grande	£1.25
Bis (extra shot)	£1.25
Sciroppo (syrup shot) Caramel, Hazelnut, Vanilla, Toffeenut	£1.25
Pot of loose leaf tea This award winning tea comes in:	£3.75

Bibite Fresche	
San Benedetto Sparkling / Still 50cl	£4.50
San Pellegrino Limonata, Aranciata, Aranciata amara	£3.95
Galvanina organic Italian sparkling fruit drink Mandarin, Blood Orange, Pink Grapefruit	£4.75
Coke / Coke Zero	£3.95
<b>Belvoir Presse</b> Ginger, Elderflower	£4.25
Pago fresh fruit juices Orange, Apple, Peach, Tropical	£3.95
Bollicine	
Prosecco	£10.95
<b>Bellini</b> Prosecco & Peach Juice	£11.25
<b>Mimosa</b> Prosecco & Orange Juice	£11.25

Alternative milks: Soy & Oat available

Breakfast, Green, Earl Grey, Red Berry, Camomile, Peppermint, Red Bush



### COLAZIONE

(BREAKFAST)

#### SERVED UNTIL 12.00PM

Hand cut Wholemeal or White Toast With butter, jam, marmalade, Nutella or Marmite	£5.50
Toasted Panettone with Butter	£4.95
Porridge with Dried Fruit & Honey	£5.50
Eggs on 2 Slices of Hand Cut Toast Poached, scrambled or fried Add: Sausage, bacon - £1.75 each Add: Spinach, avocado, mushrooms or tomatoes - £1.50 per ite	£7.95
Mushrooms on 2 Slices of Hand Cut Toast Sliced breakfast mushrooms pan fried and seasoned. Add cream if you feel naughty! Add: Sausage, bacon - £1.75 each Add: Spinach, avocado, egg or tomatoes - £1.50 per item	£7.95
Tomatoes on 2 Slices of Hand Cut Toast Special recipe breakfast tomatoes cooked how my Nonna used to do them Add: Sausage, bacon - £1.75 each Add: Spinach, avocado, egg or mushrooms - £1.50 per item	£7.95
Bacon Sandwich 3 rashers of smoked back bacon on hand cut bread Add: Egg, mushrooms, tomatoes - £1.50 per item	£7.50
Redhill Farm Lincolnshire Sausage Sandwich on hand cut bread Add: Egg, bacon, mushrooms, tomatoes - £1.50 per item	£8.50

## Portico Breakfast £16.50 2 rashers of smoked back bacon, 2 Redhill Farm Lincolnshire sausages, black pudding, 2 eggs any style, mushrooms, and my Nonna's special recipe tomatoes. Served with 2 slices of hand cut toast and a glass of orange juice. **Small Portico Breakfast** £13.95 2 rashers of smoked back bacon, 1 Redhill Farm Lincolnshire sausage, 1 egg any style, mushrooms, and my Nonna's special recipe tomatoes. Served with 1 slice of hand cut toast. Salmon & Avocado £14.50 Served with scrambled eggs and 2 slices of hand cut toast Ham & Eggs £14.50 Italian: Freshly sliced Parma ham and scrambled eggs English: Boiled ham and fried eggs. Both served with 2 slices of hand cut toast

#### Allergen Disclaimer

Please be advised that our menu items may contain or come into contact with common allergens, including wheat, gluten, soy, peanuts, tree nuts, dairy, eggs, sesame, fish, and shellfish. While we take precautions to minimize cross-contact, we cannot guarantee the complete absence of allergens in any of our dishes. If you have a food allergy or dietary restriction, please inform your server before placing your order.

Add: Mushrooms, tomatoes, avocado or mozzarella - £1.50 per item

